
2022-2023 APPOINTMENT LIST

AMVETS DEPARTMENT OF OHIO 
2022-2023 STATE OFFICERS

Cathy Argyle (7th) Post 1985 
735 S Maple Street 
Lancaster, OH 43130
740-438-5794
cargyle@ohamvets.org

Monique George (13th) Post 32 
19593 Whitehead Rd. 
Wellington, OH 44090
440-935-3077
mgeorge@ohamvets.org

Bill Jenks (1st) Post 24
1511 McGrevey Avenue 
Dayton, OH 45431
937-270-2190
bjenks@ohamvets.org

Timothy Blevins (12th) Post 1928 
478 Nashoba Ave 
Columbus, OH 43223
614-641-1349
tblevins@ohamvets.org

Bob Horvath (20th) Post 40 
4747 Willowbrook Dr. 
Mentor, OH 44060
440-463-8039
rhorvath@ohamvets.org

Russell D. Kosier (9th) Post 54 
330 Gary Drive
Bryan, OH 43506
419-467-7743
rkosier@ohamvets.org

Kevin Seguin (19th) Post 45 
1847 B South Lincoln Ave. 
Salem, OH 44460
(330) 261-4562
kseguin@ohamvets.org

Dave Walls (21st) Post 76 
15289 Elm Rock Rd. 
Nelsonville, OH 45764
(740) 818-8070
dwalls@ohamvets.org

NEC
Sandra Vorhies, Post 1928 
1821 Oakwood Ave. 
Columbus, OH 43207 
614-537-9287
svorhies@ohamvets.org

ALT. DEL. TO NAT’L CONV.
Teddy Kester, Post 44 
4149 Nicolina Way 
Canfield, Ohio 44406 
330-519-4462
tjkester23@gmail.com

ALTERNATE NEC
Vacant

DEL. TO NAT’L CONV.
Merle Pratt, Post 89 
8744 Seabright Drive 
Powell, Ohio 43035 
614-746-7771
mpratt48@att.net

DISTRICT COMMANDERS

COMMANDER
Sara Pierce, Post 444 
1452 Rockwell Dr. 
Xenia, OH 45385
937-718-3938 
spierce@ohamvets.org
3rd  VICE COMMANDER 
Tom Banyas, Post 112 
4995 Starr St. Newton 
Falls, OH 44444 
330-442-1921 
tbanyasjr@gmail.com

PROVOST MARSHAL 
Al Manley, Post 1776 
1122 Ohio Avenue 
Logan, OH 43138 
740-603-8527 
amanley@ohamvets.org

1ST  VICE COMMANDER 
Pat Rowley, Post 99 
353 Dell St. Apt B Dayton, 
OH 45404 
937-626-1531 
prowley@ohamvets.org
FINANCE OFFICER
Amy C. Myer, Post 5
528 Woodside Lake Drive 
Gahanna, OH 43230 
614-774-4511
amyer@ohamvets.org

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
Don McCauley, Post 5 960 
Checkrein Avenue 
Columbus, OH 43229 
614-431-6990 
dmccauley@ohamvets.org

2ND  VICE COMMANDER 
Steve Albery, Post 1928 
5973 Glennon Drive 
Galloway, OH 43119 
614-582-1466 
salbery@ohamvets.org
JUDGE ADVOCATE
Andy McElrath, Post 112 
15050 Robinson Rd 
Newton Falls, OH 44444 
440-488-2621 
amcelrath@ohamvets.org

SERV. FOUNDATION PRES. 
Eric Scherer, Post 17
 213 Lester Street 
Castailia, OH 44824 
419-366-3856 
escherer@ohamvets.org
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